9/29/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0680-EL-UNC

CASE NUMBER: 20-0680-EL-UNC
CASE DESCRIPTION: THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
DATE OF SERVICE: 9/29/2020

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: _( / 44 /J03¢b

Sign Here: % M J

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY NONE
MICHAEL J SCHULER
1065 WOODMAN DR
DAYTON,OH 45432
Phone:(937) 259-7358
Email:MICHAEL.SCHULER @AES.COM
THE DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY NONE
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE
DAYTON,OH 45432
s »
ATTORNEY go88
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY E N
BOTSCHNER O'BRIEN, AMY NONE g how
r
65 EAST STATE STREET 7TH FLOOR ;5. N
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215 5k
Phone:6144669575 235
oo
8o
none *Hollon, Christopher C. Mr. g ® ?"‘:
Faruki PLL o 8 3
110 N. Main Street & o §, &
Suite 1600 v ?5 E
Dayton,OH 45402 § R §‘8
Phone:937-227-3727 285
Fax:937-227-3717 &d "y
Email:chollon@ficlaw.com >0 ® g
™a
™ L 23
none SPOTTSWOOD, JHAY T. Q 5,
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET Da
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9/29/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0680-EL-UNC
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:JSPOTTSWOOD@BRICKER.COM

none HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER

65 E STATE STREET

SUITE 700

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none *Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

none *Keaney, Mark T Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1200 Huntington Center
41 South High Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-7757
Fax:614-621-0010
Email:mkeaney@calfee.com

none LESSER, STEVEN D
CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP
1200 HUNTINGTON CENTER
41 SOUTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Email:SLESSER@CALFEE.COM

none *Hehmeyer, Kari D Ms.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1200 Huntington Center
41 South High Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-7786
Fax:614-621-0010
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9/29/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0680-EL-UNC
Email:khehmeyer@calfee.com

none *Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none *Sharkey, Jeffrey S Mr.
Faruki PLL
110 North Main Street, Suite 1600

Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 227-3747
Fax:(937) 227-3717
Email:jsharkey@ficlaw.com

none *Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

none *Chmiel, Stephanie M Ms.
Thompson Hine
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-3247
Fax:614-469-3247
Email:stephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.com

none *QOrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
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9/29/2020

none

none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 20-0680-EL-UNC
280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Greene, Tracy J Mrs.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State St.

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Betterton , Evan F Mr.

1GS Energy

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904)305-4584
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

*Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

Oles, Kevin D.
Thompson Hine LLP
41 South High Street, Suite 1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-3247
Email:Kevin.Oles@ThompsonHine.com

Darr, Frank P.
6800 Linbrook Blvd.

Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-390-6750
Email:fdarr2019@gmail.com

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
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9/29/2020

none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 20-0680-EL-UNC
McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

IRELAND, D. JEFFREY

FARUKI IRELAND COX RHINEHAT & DUSING PPL
110 N MAIN ST, STE 1600

FIDELITY PLAZA

DAYTON,OH 45402

Phone:937-227-3747

BOEHM, KURT J ESQ
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764

*Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:rglover@mcneeslaw.com

STINSON , DANE
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 S. THIRD STREET
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9/28/2020

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 20-0680-EL-UNC
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300

Email: DSTINSON@BRICKER.COM

* Alexander, Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
21 E. State St., Suite 1100

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:614-621-0010
Email:talexander@calfee.com

PARRAM, DEVIN D MR.
BRICKER AND ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-
Email: DPARRAM@BRICKER.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
Bojko, Kimberly W.

CITY OF DAYTON

N. TREVOR ALEXANDER

41 S HIGH ST

1200 HUNTINGTON CENTER
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500

Email: TALEXANDER@CALFEE.COM

HONDA OF AMERICA MFG, INC.

24000 HONDA PARKWAY
MARYSVILLE,OH 43040-9251

IGS ENERGY
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016

file:///C:/disReports/20-0680ServiceNotice.htm!

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
NONE

*Keaney, Mark T Mr.

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1200 Huntington Center

41 South High Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-7757
Fax:614-621-0010
Email:mkeaney@calfee.com

NONE

NONE
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9/29/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0680-EL-UNC
Phone:614-659-5000

IGS ENERGY NONE
MICHAEL NUGENT
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Fax:614-659-5073

IGS ENERGY NONE
BETHANY ALLEN
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Fax:614-659-5073

Email: BETHANY. ALLEN@IGS.COM

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO NONE

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 EAST STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000

Fax:614-469-4653

MICHAEL, WILLIAM NONE
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1291
Email: WILLIAM MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL NONE

65 EAST STATE STREET

7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone;614+466-8574
Email:POULOS@OCC.STATE.OH.US

OHIO ENERGY GROUP NONE
JODY KYLER COHN, ESQ.

36 EAST SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI ,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

fite:///C:/disReports/20-0680ServiceNotice.html 7/8



9/28/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0680-EL-UNC

Fax:513-421-2764

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,0H 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:INFO@BRICKER.COM

OMAEG

KIMBERLY W. BOJKO
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 N HIGH ST, STE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

THE KROGER CO
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Email: PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON

STEPHANIE M CHMIEL

THOMPSON HINE LLP

41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-469-3247

Email: STEPHANIE.CHMIEL@THOMPSONHINE.COM

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE
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